## Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2022-66 Confirming Salary of Emergency Management Coordinator

WHEREAS, New Jersey Statues Annotated (NJSA) Appendix A:9-33 et seq. (Chapter 251 P.L. 1942, as amended by Chapter 438, P.L. 1953) states that Mayor shall appoint a Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator, from among the residents of the municipality. Mayor Lester Jennings appoints Richard Brunson to serve as the Shrewsbury Township Emergency Management Coordinator, and

WHEREAS, each Emergency Management Coordinator shall appoint at least one Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator with the approval of the Mayor, Mayor Lester Jennings, hereby retains Thomas Welsh as Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator to exercise all the duties of the Shrewsbury Township Office of Emergency Management has requested his salary be transferred as outlined in the most recent salary ordinance of the Township of Shrewsbury, to Rich Brunson.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Township Committee hereby concurs on the appointment of <u>Richard Brunson</u> as Emergency Management Coordinator and <u>Thomas</u> <u>Welsh</u> as Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						Х
Puhak		Х	Х			
Jennings	Х		Х			

I hereby certify the above to be a true of Committee at the Meeting held on June	copy of the resolution adopted by the Township e 21, 2022.
Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk	Lester J Jennings Mayor
Thomas X. Seaman, CFO	

Chief Financial Officer